PETITI{‘N FOR ZONING vpcmncr

TO THE ZONING COMMIS&IONER OF BﬁJ.oTIMORE COUNTY

:.The undersigned, 1 ownet (8) o( the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the descri on and plat attoched hereto and made 2 part hereof, heriby petition for 3

Varianca ‘.rom Section .zaa;z.m.rmr.-..m ABP_BEAR YARD SF-TBACKS oF 0'
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of the Zoning Regulations ‘of Baltimore Cuunty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for !he e
following reasons: [indn:&te hardship or practical duﬁculty) w Y

&

,ﬁ
e
=

Sy

Y
% G
st LA LR S -x‘nl}-"\‘u‘lllﬁm

‘s 8527 LIBERTY ROAD
IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE , :
SW/S of Liberty Road, . thirty feet in accordance with the site plan prepared by Kidde Consultants, ’ : HR. ALAN K. COHER
333,54' SE/01d Court Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER : ?
2nd Election District

SEE ATI'ACHE'D

ra
- .
-
—

Inc., revised June 4, 1985, is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order : HARDSEHIP STATEMENT
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .

Alan K. Cohen, subject to the followings

;%\

_ Case No. 86-11-A
Petitioner 1. Campliance with the requirements of the Baltimore County The Owner is retired and wishes to use the property to provide
Landscape Mamial. '

: I : income. The building space and arrangement shown will satisfy
W * LA 2. The 118 ft. wall along the northwest property line shall be '
1, or we, agree f0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete.,, upon fling of tl'ns

etith 4 furth to and to.be bound by the zoning regutations and restricti ' 3 3 it herein Lde - finished, above the ground level of the property immediately : this need.
on, anh er agree 10 arxl are. nd_ by nin restrictions o 3 $ The Petitioner re requests varlances to permit s and rear vyard ‘ d o :
Ealtimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. | : pe Y adjacent to the northwest, with an aesthetically pleasing

fluted block identical to that used on the walls faci g the
setbacks of zero feet in lieu of the required thirty feet. :

" Property ls to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoming Regulations. .

;

1
k]

" 1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

are the legal owner(s) of the property . Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicates that the building
which is the subject of this Petition.

- : _ and sheds utilized by the existing lumber company will be razed and one large
Contract Purchazer: : Legal Owner(s): _ !

center of the site. The potential Lessors have rejuested the laase laysut as shown

which can provide the needed income. They will not accept the

site unless it meets these conditions. Also, the Lessor's needs

"L" shaped building will be constructed along the rear and side property 1lines are immediate and lengthy negotiations will decrease their

at the southwestern corner of the site. The adiacent property to the northwest

e

interest in this sité.
is ten feet higher than the subject property. The Petitioner proposes to

' Should the existing yard requirements hold, the property as is,
utilize the new bullding for a service garage and retail stores, and to finish

T R T 4
e T A SR kB

(Type or Print Name)

does not offer an income to iInclude maintenance, taxes and the
the walls facing the center of the site, as well as the wall facing the

Signature

Owvmer’'s needs. Thus providing & hardship due to lack of either,
restaurant to the southeast, with an aesthetically pleasing fluted block. The
* Attorney {for Petitioner:

no income or not enough income.
parking area would be insufficient without the requested variances. A July 8,
_ 5813 GREENSFRING AVENUE

(Type or Print Name) | , _ : 1985 memorandum fram the County Revitalization Coordinator addresses surrounding
e —— e ——————————— e e oo —— MARYLAND : uses and supports the petition. There were no protestants.
*  Signature ;

. f 'l After due oconsideration of the testimony and evidence presented, in the
Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- - : ;
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted ‘

. ) : 2 . r
City and State : - Nan;aK_,.QQﬂEE """"" ToETTReTEETeTe : . Cov, .y Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable

.Atborney’g Telephone NO.! coemeommmomomemae 5813 GREENSPRING AVENUE 5 g har

opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict compliance with the Baltimore

ING

L)
L

ip upon the petiticner and the granting ¢€ the variances requested would

ceamee e —————— day

' ' s 1 B not a;iversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of the ccmmmity,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Batthnm'e Cou.nty, { ] ‘

DFGR HI

3 and| therefore the variances requested should be granted.
of _ eemcmeey 19.83 | that the lnubject matter of fbl}ls petid;:m belagver%lhsed ;s 1k ? g
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in itwo newspapers of general circulation through- : .
o altimyre County, that property be posted, 234 that the public heaing be had before the Zoning 1 H gl‘hemfore: IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore

tirrore Count Room 106, Cou Office B in Towson, Baltimore = "
gsione‘ of Baltimore v In ! Ty Counky, this /2 4 day of July, 1985, that the herein Petition for Variance
Q
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ACMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT

y3on the —ooeenn-2tho__.___ day of _-----------z-----.-. 10.83, at 2132 o'clock

-
to | permit side and rear yard sstbacks of zero feet in lien of the required
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ioner of Baltimore County.

~ AGMINISTRATI
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS VS Maryland Department of Transportation
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

GROZR REC

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

State Highway Administration

HARRY 1 PISTEL, & E.
DIRECTOR July 18, 1985

COUNTY DFFICE BLDG. June 19, 1985 «
1i1 W. Chesapeake Ave. ’ & Mr. Amold Jablon
Towson, Maryland 21204 ;

Sl _ FREEN _ _ e o . _ : : Zoning Commissioner
Ca T o Sl e C S ] 000 County Office Building
. as ¥o. 85~11-A = . R o - o Mr, Alan K. Cohen Towson, Maryland 21204
AR Ll Rl T S ' : : 5813 Greenspring Avenue
Chairman Baltimore, Maryland 21209

,Nicholas B. Commecdari

Item 294 (1984-1985)

Property Owner: Alan K. Cohen
Item No. 294, Case No. 86-11-4 _ SW/S Liberty ROad 333.45 feet
MEMBERS

ey ' Alan K. cohen - Petitioner T S/E from 01d Court Road Mr. A. Jablon
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING Bureau of Petition for Variance District 2

ZAC Meeting of 4-16-85
Zoning Commissioner ITEM: #2954,

3 County Office Bldg. Property Owner: Alan K.
. County Qffice Bu11d1ng . Department of Dear Mr. Cohen: £ Dear Mr. Jablon: ‘ Towson, Maryland 21204 Cohen .
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue : N Tratfic Engineering ) i . : : Location: SE/S Liberty Rd.
Towson, Maryland 41204 o S : State Roads Commission _The Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee has reviewed the plans The following caments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Attention: Mr. N. Conmodari Route 26, 333.45" S/E from
' : submitted with the above referenced petition. The following caments :

Bureau of X s - ' ; office for review by the Zoning Advisory Camittee in connection with the subject _ ¢/l Old Court Road
}’Our petition has been recelved and accepted for f111ng this . Fire Prevention are rot intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action

. item. : Exieting Zoning: B&B.R.
lth day Of R 19 85- R s requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans cr ‘

(CRG)
Health Department problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing Sanitary Sewer and Water Camments:

- Proposed Zoning: Variance
Project Planning on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

. .. ; . to permit a side and rearv
Building Department the Zoning Comissicner with reccomendations as to the suitability of : Public sanitary sewer can be made available to serve this site by a public
the reguested zoning.

. 1 yard setback of 0' in lieu
: Board of Education ' extension from the existing sanitary sewer shown on drawing #67-677, File 1. ::r:t:? rgq;ared 30°'.
W o Zoning Administracion _Enclosed are all comments submitted from the merbers of the ' Public water can be made available to serve this site with a public extension District: 2nd
= Industrial Camittee at this time that offer or request information on your -

- g R . ._ from the existing 12 inch water main located on the opposite side of Liberty Road.
ch:mg omm1ssioner _ ‘ Development petition. If similar comments from the remaining meanbers are received Dear Mr. Jablon:
et I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any cament that is not informa-~ 1 General Camments: , .

'QIPetItioner Alan l'. smn Letnt Tt . : : tive will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted . On review of the submittal of 4-15-85 and field inspection,
| e ' S : for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a heari ' inage rements and ' the State Exghuay Administration will require the site plan to L2
Petitioner’ S5 T L - - g Liberty Road is a state road and all entrances, drainage requi
Attorney DIGTIRICTRE S S I . Chairman,. Zonlng Plans . scheduled accordingly. construction atfecting a state road right of way are subject to the standards, _‘ - revised.

, : ‘Advisory Committee 7 ‘ : v trul specifications and approval of the Maryland State Highway Administration in addition ] ) . . o 51 g g
- ‘ _ o ery Yy Yyours, to those of Baltimore County. Ta2 revised site plan wust show the existing 25  depresse

/6 9 * ' . entranc. to the north west side of the site.
7Wn.‘ @wm : :

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or _ . . .
NICHOLAS B. COMMODART permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or Gamages to adjacent properties, _ All wc_ark within the S.H.A. Right-of~Way mnct be through
Chairman especially by the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem . S.H.A. permit.
: ; ; 1t, due to rading or roper installation of draina s
Zoning Plans Advisory Camittee ﬁ?&“ggsfeﬁﬁé beethe ﬁm&’mﬂg sj_bﬁity cl;![fpthe Petitloner. ¥ It is requested the site plaz be revued prior to a hearirg
: date being set.

; ; Engineering
,z"\l‘

s

NEC:bsc

Development of the property through stripping, grading and stabilization could _ ,
Enclosures result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings down- _ Very truly yours,
stream of the property. A grading pemit is, therefore, necessary tor all grading, : _ _ M
cc: Kidde Consultants, Inc, including the stripping of top soil. - .
1020 Cromwell Bridge Road Charles Lee, (':h\.ef.
Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ ' t.ruly " Bureau of Engineering
' : Access Fermits

L

A. Mrkle, P.E., Chief CL:GCW:maw By: Georpe Wittman
Bureau of Public Services ; _ '
G-
Mr. 3. Ogle iy tviephena number s (301 639-1350
Telatypewriter tor impaired Hearing or Speech - .
383-7555 Baltimove Matro « 565-0451 D.C. Metro — i-B00-492-5082 5 tmswide Tol Free
£.0. Box 73}' .‘ TO7 North Calvent St., Baltimore, Maryiana 21203 - 0717




Puwu&nt to the aﬂvertisement. pocﬁng nt propeaty, and puwc heaing on ﬂn "eﬁtion md lt

_n__._ ssd7.- '.4‘:\.

appelrine thtt -trk:t compliu.ce wéth she Bu.t:?cre Gounty ZOning Regulatiogs wouldfwould not
‘ resLIt in pncticnl diﬂiculty mﬂ unreaf;na le harcahip upon the I;etitioner(l) tnd ;ﬁe gm:tlng utl
the vuhnce(l) requattad wﬂl/will not ndvarsely al!ect the hezlth, sufoty, and general wm!&ro ol
the cummunity, the variance(s) dould /should not be granted. ‘
Therefore, I‘l‘ﬁs ORDERED by the .doning Cmrmlnioner o! Baltlmore County. this

y 19
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

B, DALTIMORE COUNTY : L E? i’l'_
CHFICE OF PLANKING AND ZONNG - &y
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-221%

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTORN
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By o
Mr. Arnold Jablon re——

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
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May 16, 1985
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Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
fLounty Office Buﬂdigﬂ
Towson, Maryland 212

Juse |7, 1985
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Itom #
Property Owner: AL Ay kS, Coury

Location: Swu/s LiszaTy RD, 333, 4‘5 S,E
Etons é ©LO Court Ry |

The Division of Current Planning and Develapment has reviewed the subject

petition and of fers the following comments, The 1tems checked below are
applicable,

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of APRIL |6, 1985
9 Item No. 238, 289, 29%, 293, and{ 29
Property Owner:

location:
Existing Zoring:
Proposed Zoning:

Meeting of Aoril 16, 1985

-

e el oo, BT L e a5 RS ST RE o

Dear Mr, Jablion:

)There are no stte planning factors requiring conment.

{ }A County Review Group Meeting 1s required.

A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be

forward by the Bureau of Public Services.
JThis site 1s part of a larger tract; therfore it {s defined as &
subdivision., The plan must show the entire tract.
JA recora plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to issuance of a butlding permit,
The access 1s not satisfactory,
The circulation on this site i3 not satisfactory.
The parking arrangement 1s not satisfactory.
Parking calculations must be shown on the plan.
JThis property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on thase soiis #3 prohibiteu.
Yonstruction {n or alteration of the ficodplain s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,
JDevelopment of this site may constitute & potential confiict with
thé Baltimore County Master Plan, . T
)The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board i

Acress
District:

|

i

BRETR7H aa"w 790, 47"

1

Dear Mr, Jabloen:

The Department of Traffiec Epgineering has no cooments
for 1tem nunbers 288, 289, 291, 293, and 294,

Ao ~

§i
wQ T L2270

e AR T T oI g o,

.f!’—{/ ‘-‘ ﬁ"/ ’Dé/
Michael §. Flanigan qQ
Traffic Engineering Assoc. II

g

!)( ;Lmds;.aping Mist comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual,

The property 1s located in a deficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79., No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
g:apacity Use Certificate has been {ssued, The deficient service

1

JThe property 78 Tocated 1n & Lraffic area controllegd h,y a "D* Tevel
intersection as defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditions change
traffic capacity may become more Hmﬂ:ed. The Basic Services Areas
are re-evalusted annually by the County Council,

X)Additiona! comments:

MSF/cem
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Eugene A. Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

WL
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cc:  James Hoswell
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TOWSON. MARYLAND 2
. AND 21204-
494-2500 042586

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

April 22, 1985

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon

- +

July 8, 1985
TO....Zoning Comcissioner

| 8717 Tt A

Arnold Jablon, Zon1ng Commissioner

- -

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF TED ZALESKI, JR.

April 25, 1985 DIRECTOR

Date-...__J_LLn.e__2§,

Judy London,
FROM Revitalization Coordinator

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissiorer

Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
‘Towson, MD 21204

Norman E. Gerber, Director
Office of Planning and Zonin

FROM__.=22 2aC 200

Mr. Awwol4 Jeblom, Zoming Comzissionasr
Office of Plamming and Zoning

Zonmg Variance #86-11-A #294 Allen Cohen
Towson, Marylsnd 2120l SUBJECT.....

- - -

ErRE.

41

SUBRJECT.. _Z_o_p_n!g Petltwn No. 86~11-A

Dear Mr. Jablont Revised Plan

Comments on Item # 201, / Zoning Advisory Committss Mesting ars as follows:

Alan K. Cohen
SW/S Liberty Road 333.45' S/E from ¢/1 014 Court Road
214,

Attention: WNick Commodari, Chairman

2aning Plans Advisory Committee
Alan X. Cohen

Property Owners
Locations

RE;: Propertg Owner: Dimtrict:

The petitioner's request for a setback variance on the subject
site is supportable from a revitalization perspective to provide
maximum usable parking to the proposed development. While
typically such setbacks might not be indicated due to conflicts
with surrounding uses, in this instance the property to the rear
is used as a storage yard and therefore is not likely to be
adversely impacted by the close-in development.

e ASE GIRCLED: This office does not support the granting of the subject
variances. It is our opinion that the proposed development tends

to overcrowd the property.

Location: Sy/g Liberty Road 333.45' §/E from c/1 0ld Court Road
ZOning Agenda: Meeting of 4/16/85

. : 4 building snd other miscellansous pernits shall de required befors the start of any construction.

ORI LU L

41l structures shall confora to the Baltimore County Building Cods as adopted by Council Bill #1785,

.Item No. : 294 the Maryland Code for the Esndicappsd and iged (4.N.S.I. #117-1 — 1580) and other applicabie Codes and Standards,

- B -

Gen tlemen 2

C. Residentials Two sets of construction dravings are required to file a permit spplication. The seal of a

.:e__Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this repistered in Marylend oot ux B ta/is Dot raq m plany end t puiir i)

Bureau and the comments below marked with an ®X* are applicable and required
to .be corrected or .incorpoxated into the final plans for the property. ' _ o Cosmarcials Thres sets of S0m Gravings ssaled and signed by s ragistersd in Naryland Architect : \

or Enginser shall be roqu.ired to file with a permit application, Reproduced sexls ave aot scceptable, Norman E. Gerber,

fx»" 1 Office of
leocated at Iintervals or 00 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

Department of Public Works.

411 Use Groups excapt B-4 Single Femily Detached Dwellings require a minimm of ] how fire reting for
exterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interior lot 2ine. BR-l Use Groups require a cns hour wall if clomer
than 3°-0 to an interior lot line. Ainy wall built on an interier lot 1ine shall roequire s fire or party

] wall, GSee Table L01, Section 1407, Bwctian 1406.2 and Table 1LOZ2, Xo openings are psrritted in an

B extarior wall within 3'-0 of an interiar lot lins,

A secand means of vehicle access is required for the site.

Fire hydra.n..s for the refe.renced property are required and shall ke 7

NEG:JGH:slm

F. The mtructurs 4oes not appear to comply with Tabls 505 for permissable height/area. Reply to the requested
varisnoe by this office camot be considersd until the neceessry Odsta pertaining to heigat/ares and

gt

.The véh.icle dead end condition shown at

'The Hre P:eve.rtim Bu:eau has no cauments

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site sball be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of cuperation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all a2pplicable requirements of the Natianal Pire Protection
- Assoclation Standa.rd No. 101 "Life Safety COde', 1976 Edition pricr

to occupancy.

-

Site plans are appmved, as drasm.

at this time,
Noted and

Approved: * M%’

Fire Prevention Bureau

-:J"i's’

conetruction type ix provided. See Table L0l and S05 and have your Architect/Engineer vontact this department.

The requemted varisnce appears to conflict with Bection(s) s of the Baltimore

Coumty Puilding Cods.

When filing £ar & requirec Change of Uss/Ovoupancy Pecmit, an alteration pmrmit application shall also
be filed along with thres sets of eoceptable construction plans indicsting how the sristing structure is
te be altered in order to comply with the Cods requirenents for the nev use, Maryland Architectural or
Enginesr neals are usually raquired. The change of Use Groups are froe Use to Use s ar
to Mized Uses . Sees Bection 312 of the Building Gods.

The proposed project sypears to be located in s Flacd Plain, Tidwl /Biverine., Plesss see the attached
copy of Section £16.0 of the Building Code ss adopted by Bill #17=B5. GTite plans shell shov the corrwct
slevations ubm soa level for the lot sand the finish Jloor levelm including basement.

Commentas Se@ also Table 401 or exterior wall ratings and Section 1,14.0 for opening

protectives.
Show parking, curb cuts, signs, ramps, etc., etc.
exite from existing occupanciea.

E. Theos sbbrevisted commnts reflsct only on the infomwetion provided hy the drawings submittel t5 the 07fien

of FlaLning and Zom’ng snd are not intended to be conmurusd ac the Sl extent of ary permit. f desired
the spplicans may obtain sdditicnal irformation by vismiting Room 122 of the Cmty Qffice Building st }11

. Cheaapesis Avere, Towson, Maryland 2120, ./%
« b . mmf

Buliding 7lans Review

L/f22/85

No compllance to State Handicapped 1a shown on plan submitted,
Addition shall not obstruct




GAN & HOLDEFER, INC.
SURVEYORS AND CIVIL EN % E RS '

: : 8013 BELAIR RD. / BDALTIMON, 21239 l”ll ou.um
o L ; Tyl T4 PUOLAR STREET / CAMBRIOGE. MD 218132 .301) 228 3350
June 5’ 1985 .' E : 2 ! TOOMAN GTRELY c WFSTMINSTER MD 21137 ¢« 30L) B4l 79

bt Tl s EASTOM. MO "1801 *301) A22-5439

July 30, 1973

Mr. Alan K. Cohen
5813 Greenspring Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZCNING COMMISSIONER.

Sw/S of Libe~ty Rd.,
333.54"' SE of Oid
Court Rd., 2nd Dist.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ALAM K. COHEM

DR1T GREENSFRING AVE.
BALTIMORE, MD 21209

CESCAIPTION OF POATION DF ALAN K, COHEN ANO WIFE FROPEATY,

NOTICE OF HEARING LIBERTY ROAO NEAAR OLO COURT ROAD,

' ' | ALAN K, COHEN, Petitioner Case No, Bb-11-A

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at an iron ber now set in the southwest right-of -

SW/S of Liberty Road,

333.54 ft. SE of 0ld Court Rd.
2nd Election District '
Alan K. Cohen, Petitioner
Case No., 86-11-4

RE: ATLAS FLAZTA way line of Liberty Road of varisble width as shown on Maryland Gtate Acede

Commission Aight-of-Way Plat # 25143,

t ¢t 838t 2
MR ARNOLD JaABLON, COMMIBSIONER HAY 27,1785
BEALTIMORE COUNTY

TUWSON, MARYLAND 21204

said point being situate Southeastaerly
333.54 fest along said right-of-way line from Old Court Road, sald plece of
beginning also being in the 1st line of land which by desd dated August 27, 1984
end recorded among the Land Aecords of Saltimors County in liber G.L.B., 2574

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

" Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsal in the above-
DEAR SIR, | ‘

DAT Tuesday, July 9, 198, folio 531, was conveyed by Jacob L. Goldstein and wife to Alan K. Cohen end wifs captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

ON APRIL S, 1985 I ENTERED THE ZONIKG OFFICE TO FILE A PETITION FOR A ZONING
VARIANCE AT THE RANDALLSTOWN LUMBER COMPANY, FRESENTLY ENOWN AS "ATLADS
FLAZAT., AT THAT TIME IT WAS SUGGESTED THAT I ATTEMFT TO DRETERMIKNE IF &
LR G" WOULLD BE NEEDED.

at & point distant 41,56 feet measured along sal! lst line from the beginning

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake thereof
]

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

thernce leaving said plece of beginning and rumning treu the abave-

final Order.
Avenue, Towson, Maryland mentliomed property and alsc thry the land which Dy deed dJdated hay 4, 1967

and recorded among the Land Aecords of Baltimore County in licaer 0,T.G. 4784
Folio 4BA,

T e (e Fosiedrun

Phytlig/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

THE FLANNING OFFICE HAS REVIEKED THE FlLaN AMND WILL RECOMMEND A WAIVER OF

was conveyed by Helene Goldstein, Widow to Alan X, Cohen end Estellse
"CORG" T3 THE PLAKNNING BCARD DM JUNE 20GTH.

G. Cohen, of which the parce' now bolng_‘cuucri"wd is » part, the 2 Following

| _ | courses and distances, vizy (1) Aunning and olrding along the imid southwest _ _ .
UP TO NOW., 1 HAVE DEEN RUNNING IMTO MANY DELAYS WITH MY OWN FEQPLE, AHD : right-of-way llne of Liberty Aoad - | :

WOULD PREFER HOT WAITING UNTIL JUNE ZOTH TO HAVE A HEARING SCHEDULED AS T 9 y y , 8% Now Sury-yed in all Soutn 57 degrees 38 ;f' /4{ ‘?
UNDERSTAND THERE ALREADY IS A SUBRSTANTIAL DELAY FOR HEARINGS FOR EXISTING minutes 00 seconds East 153,30 fest 'to an iron bar now set, thence lsaving the Ll AR
Peter Max iinmerman

FETITIOMNG.

Daputy Fecule's (ounsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, MO - 21284
L494-2188

sauthwest right-of-mnay line of leer’:y Aoad (2) Socuth 3! degress 44 minutes 00

seconds West 1390.47 Fest to an iron oer row set in the 2nd line of the 2nd
FOR REFEREMCE, THE ORIGINAL FETITION WAS ASSIGHED ITEM #2943, herslnmentioned desd at a point distant §2.30 Feet measwred elong =pid line
| | _ From the beglnning theraeof, thence rumming ang binding reversely slong a portien
THOMEING YOU FOR YOUR KIND CONSIDERATION, I AM of sald 2nd line of sald 2nd herelnmentiored ceed and also reveraely slong all

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of June, 1985, a copy of the

of the 2nd line of the lst hersinmentioned deed,in all (3) North 5@ degress
15 minutes 00 seconds West 159,30 Feet to s moniment heretofore set ot the erxd foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Hr. Alan K, Cohen, 55813

of the lstc l.i.n. of sald st herelnmentioned dewd,

LS
i}

thence running arw binding
reverssly slong a portion of said lst line (4] N m~ehn 31 dogrcn 44 -lﬂutll :
00 seconds East 191.44 feet to the plece of beginwung,

Containing 0.70 acres of lend,

Greenspring Ave., Baltimore, M@ 21209, Petitioner.
fbAak K, COMERN .

.

Peter Max Zim_nei‘mn

more or less,

1954 and _
wcorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County In liber G,L..B8, 2574 Fullo_.

Being .uApcr:ior of the land which by deed dated August 27,

Goidstein and wife to Alan X. Cohen and wife
1867 ang

sworded among thae Land Jecorc. »f daltimore County in liber O.T.G. 4754 follio

jJi1, wes conveysd by Jescoo L,

vd also being a portion of the .and which by deed dated May 4, R . |
96~ u -A E
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

>hen, ' : | f ' ' S &

34, was conveyed by Malarne Solus-ein, Widow 12 Alan X, Cohen and Estells G,

e i b e R AV

“gj Lo e L T e v f _.__L‘ ‘
TOWSON, MD., =.memme ,‘f"“ 0= 4 19..

F

@ @ - : BB 5 . —ct 'rmsmmcmm um toe annexeiadverﬁsement was
. . 3 _ . ] e chu., . T . . ?am\\é f“_% “‘Z .

weekvnewspaper prhmdﬁ

‘ md pubhshed in Towson, Balhmore Coemty, Md.. nppearinm g on

R June 20 19_35 B ﬁ = =

EAN M. H JUNG - Pesiinn g Ven -l - IR I *
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ' «n . . : S

) o cony '
NG & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 24904 FETITION FOR VARIANCE
494-3353

frussic ..’;m,m. Roosm 106 pubhshed in THE Jm'msom

ltid-‘ Ill

BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

2nd Election Dist. 494-3353

AR JABLON
ZOIP:«IJ%%DCOMMISSIONER Southwest side of Liberty Road, 333.54 feet

Southeast of 01d Court Road

ARNOLD JADLION
ZONING COMMISSIONER

July 10, 1985

July 10, 1985

DATE AND TIME: 1985 at 9:30 a.m.

Tuesday, July 9,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Mr. Alan K. Cohen
5813 Greenspring Avenue

. Mr, Alan K. Cchen
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

5813 Greenspring Avenue _
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Cost of Adverﬂsmgw'
A D

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/S of Liberty Road,
333.54' SE of Qld Court R4.,
" 2nd Election District
Alan K. Cohen, Petitioner
Case No. 86-11-A

Petition for Zoning Variance from Section 238.2 to nermit aide and rear

Petition for Variance yard setbacks of zero feet instead of the required 30 feet.

SW/S of Liberty Road, )
333.54 ft. SE of 01d Court Rd.

2nd Election District '

Alan K. Cohen, Petitioner

Case No. 86-11-A

Dear Mr. Cohenz.

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
Dear Mr. Cohen,

This is to.22vise you that 4900 d £ 4 acco ce with the attached.
' o . is du rdan
and posting of the above propert%— ° 0T advertising

Being the property of Alan K. Cohen as shown on

1s fee mus
an Order is issued. t be paid before

This fee must be paid and the zoning sign and post returned

on the day of the hearing. Do not remove s
hearing. g 1gn until day of the

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a bulldmg permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit durmg this period for
good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

Very truly yours,

e HY 9”2

puty Zoning Cammissioner

: Please make the check payable. to Baltimore Count Ma

, ryland
and remit to Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office lelding e
Towson Maryland 21204 before the hear1ng. ’

BﬁiTIMORE GOUN*Y MARYLAND’ :
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DMsm_H
MISGELLANEOUS CASH HECEIPT

Puttd for: -,--.&M"ﬁf- L b

. Petitioner: . ﬁ&u.z.ﬁ 62761??-!
Lmuoadm_.\i.h’,/.&aﬂ.. 9&.&
| auaawdumtdﬁz - :

{ _,..“,--..,9 &J@

lmbor of Sima : ) °*“

s Sin erely;

007383”

m'or FINANCES REVENUE ‘omsuou f s " : i & f
:MI-:CELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT SR - = B DA‘:"—
- §Zoning Commissioner L

&JAN“HBBB
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